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Pettey Jr
Russo
Tetreault
Fournier
McCrohan
Romano
Spada
Pavao
Longton
Amaral
Madden
Rose
Dugan
Silva
Larabee

Miller

Oliveira
Unger
Leger
Leary
Megna
Soloman
Fagan
Sullivan
Robichaud
Weber
Vincent
McCrohan
Vacant
Andrews
Almy
Dagwan
Rose
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Mark N
Jeanne
Lisa
Daniel E
Patrick V
James E
Richard
Kevin
Robert
Elizabeth
Chloe
Robert
Paula
Megan
Dean

George

Marc
Gregory
Michael
Donna
Paul R
Jilleen
Daniel
Leisel
Kaitlyn
Tara
Jennifer
Tabitha

Jenifer
Heather
Connie
Robert

16 Locust Street
53 Bayview Ave
21Grove Street

8 Locust Street
101 Bayview Ave
28 Algerine Street
15 Crabapple Drive
63 Riverside Drive
638 Berkley Street
108 Bayview Ave
9 Mill St.

93 Locust Street
168 Bryant Street
6 Christine Court
161 Bayview Ave

16 Parsons Walk

17 Stanley Ave

15 Mill Street

13R Algerine Street
151 Bryant Street
8 ElImwood Drive
36 Locust Street
515 Berkley Street
85 North Main St.
6 Mill Village Road
46 Burt Street

520 Berkley Street
6 Bonnie Dr

35 Parsons Walk
514 Berkley St.
15 ElImwood Dr
93 Locust Street

May-27
May-26
May-28
May-26
May-28
May-27
Nov-26
May-27
May-28
May-26
May-28
May-28
May-28
May-26
May-27

May-28

May-30
May-26
May-27
May-28
May-29
May-26
May-27
May-28
May-28
May-27
May-27
May-28
May-26
May-26
May-26
May-27
May-28

TOWN OF BERKLEY ELECTED

MASSACHUSETTS
Office of TOWN CLERK
Heather J. Almy
Elected officials 2025
5/15/2024 Board of Assessors Member
5/9/2023 Board of Assessors Clerk
5/14/2025 Board of Assessors Chair
5/9/2023 Board of Health Member
5/27/2025 Board of Health Member
5/14/2024 Board of Health Chair
11/20/2024 Bristol-Plymouth School Committee Member
6/13/2024 Cemetery Commissioner Chair
5/21/2025 Cemetery Commissioner Member
5/17/2023 Cemetery Commissioner Member
5/21/2025 Collector of Taxes
5/14/2025 Highway Surveyor
5/15/2025 Library Trustee Member
5/9/2023 Library Trustee Member
5/14/2025 Library Trustee Chair
5/27/2025 Moderator
5/21/2025 Planning Board Chair
6/16/2022 Planning Board Member
5/9/2023 Planning Board Vice Chair
5/8/2023 Planning Board Clerk/Records
6/11/2024 Planning Board Member
5/11/2023 School Committee Secretary
7/31/2024 School Committee Member
5/28/2025 School Committee Member
6/2/2025 School Committee Member
6/12/2024 School Committee Chair
5/15/2024 Selectman Chair
5/14/2025 Selectman Clerk
5/8/2023 Selectman Member

5/11/2023 Somerset-Berkley Regional School
5/16/2023 Town Clerk

5/15/2024 Treasurer

5/14/2025 Tree Warden



