

TOWN OF BERKLEY ELECTED

MASSACHUSETTS

Office of TOWN CLERK

Heather J. Almy

Elected officials 2025

NA L NI		Term Expires	Sworn In Department	Title
Mark N	16 Locust Street	May-27	5/15/2024 Board of Assessors	Member
Jeanne	53 Bayview Ave	May-26	5/9/2023 Board of Assessors	Clerk
Lisa	21Grove Street	May-28	5/14/2025 Board of Assessors	Chair
Daniel E	8 Locust Street	May-26	5/9/2023 Board of Health	Member
Patrick V	101 Bayview Ave	May-28	5/27/2025 Board of Health	Member
James E	28 Algerine Street	May-27	5/14/2024 Board of Health	Chair
Richard	15 Crabapple Drive	Nov-26	11/20/2024 Bristol-Plymouth School Committe	ee Member
Kevin	63 Riverside Drive	May-27	6/13/2024 Cemetery Commissioner	Chair
Robert	638 Berkley Street	May-28	5/21/2025 Cemetery Commissioner	Member
Elizabeth	108 Bayview Ave	May-26	5/17/2023 Cemetery Commissioner	Member
Chloe	9 Mill St.	May-28	5/21/2025 Collector of Taxes	
Robert	93 Locust Street	May-28	5/14/2025 Highway Surveyor	
Paula	168 Bryant Street	May-28	5/15/2025 Library Trustee	Member
Megan	6 Christine Court	May-26	5/9/2023 Library Trustee	Member
Dean	161 Bayview Ave	May-27	5/14/2025 Library Trustee	Chair
George	16 Parsons Walk	May-28	5/27/2025 Moderator	
Marc	17 Stanley Ave	May-30	5/21/2025 Planning Board	Chair
Gregory	15 Mill Street	May-26	6/16/2022 Planning Board	Member
Michael	13R Algerine Street	May-27	5/9/2023 Planning Board	Vice Chair
				Clerk/Records
		May-29		Member
		May-26		Secretary
	•		·	Member
	85 North Main St.		5/28/2025 School Committee	Member
	6 Mill Village Road	May-28	6/2/2025 School Committee	Member
		May-27	·	Chair
Jennifer	520 Berkley Street		5/15/2024 Selectman	Chair
Tabitha	6 Bonnie Dr		5/14/2025 Selectman	Clerk
		May-26	5/8/2023 Selectman	Member
Jenifer	35 Parsons Walk	May-26		l
Heather	514 Berkley St.	May-26	5/16/2023 Town Clerk	
Connie	15 Elmwood Dr	May-27	5/15/2024 Treasurer	
Robert	93 Locust Street	May-28	5/14/2025 Tree Warden	
	Lisa Daniel E Patrick V James E Richard Kevin Robert Elizabeth Chloe Robert Paula Megan Dean George Marc Gregory Michael Donna Paul R Jilleen Daniel Leisel Kaitlyn Tara Jennifer Tabitha Jenifer Heather Connie	Lisa 21Grove Street Daniel E 8 Locust Street Patrick V 101 Bayview Ave James E 28 Algerine Street Richard 15 Crabapple Drive Kevin 63 Riverside Drive Robert 638 Berkley Street Elizabeth 108 Bayview Ave Chloe 9 Mill St. Robert 93 Locust Street Paula 168 Bryant Street Megan 6 Christine Court Dean 161 Bayview Ave George 16 Parsons Walk Marc 17 Stanley Ave Gregory 15 Mill Street Michael 13R Algerine Street Donna 151 Bryant Street Paul R 8 Elmwood Drive Jilleen 36 Locust Street Daniel 515 Berkley Street Leisel 85 North Main St. Kaitlyn 6 Mill Village Road Tara 46 Burt Street Jennifer 520 Berkley Street Tabitha 6 Bonnie Dr Jenifer 35 Parsons Walk Heather 514 Berkley St. Connie 15 Elmwood Dr	Lisa 21Grove Street May-28 Daniel E 8 Locust Street May-26 Patrick V 101 Bayview Ave May-28 James E 28 Algerine Street May-27 Richard 15 Crabapple Drive Nov-26 Kevin 63 Riverside Drive May-27 Robert 638 Berkley Street May-28 Elizabeth 108 Bayview Ave May-26 Chloe 9 Mill St. May-28 Robert 93 Locust Street May-28 Paula 168 Bryant Street May-28 Megan 6 Christine Court May-26 Dean 161 Bayview Ave May-27 George 16 Parsons Walk May-28 Marc 17 Stanley Ave May-27 Geogory 15 Mill Street May-28 Michael 13R Algerine Street May-26 Michael 13R Algerine Street May-27 Donna 151 Bryant Street May-27 Donna 151 Bryant Street May-29 Jilleen 36 Locust Street May-29 Jilleen 36 Locust Street May-27 Leisel 85 North Main St. May-28 Kaitlyn 6 Mill Village Road May-28 Tara 46 Burt Street May-27 Jennifer 520 Berkley Street May-27 Tabitha 6 Bonnie Dr May-28 Heather 514 Berkley St. May-26 Leisel May-26 Leisel May-26 Leisel May-26 Leisel May-27 Leisel May-27 Leisel May-27 Leisel May-28 Laitlyn 6 Mill Village Road May-28 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-26 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-26 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-27 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-28 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-28 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-26 Laitlyn 6 Bonnie Dr May-27	Lisa 21Grove Street May-28 5/14/2025 Board of Assessors Daniel E 8 Locust Street May-26 5/9/2023 Board of Health Patrick V 101 Bayview Ave May-28 5/27/2025 Board of Health Patrick V 101 Bayview Ave May-28 5/27/2025 Board of Health Patrick V 101 Bayview Ave May-28 5/27/2025 Board of Health Patrick V 101 Bayview Ave May-27 5/14/2024 Board of Health Richard 15 Crabapple Drive Nov-26 11/20/2024 Bristol-Plymouth School Committee Kevin 63 Riverside Drive May-27 6/13/2024 Cemetery Commissioner Schoel Gas Berkley Street May-28 5/21/2025 Cemetery Commissioner Chloe 9 Mill St. May-28 5/21/2025 Cemetery Commissioner Chloe 9 Mill St. May-28 5/21/2025 Collector of Taxes Robert 93 Locust Street May-28 5/14/2025 Highway Surveyor Paula 168 Bryant Street May-28 5/15/2025 Library Trustee Megan 6 Christine Court May-26 5/9/2023 Library Trustee Dean 161 Bayview Ave May-27 5/14/2025 Library Trustee May-28 6/16/2025 Library Trustee May-27 5/14/2025 Library Trustee May-28 6/16/2022 Planning Board Gregory 15 Mill Street May-28 6/16/2022 Planning Board Michael 13R Algerine Street May-26 6/16/2022 Planning Board Michael 13R Algerine Street May-27 5/9/2023 Planning Board Donna 151 Bryant Street May-28 5/8/2023 Planning Board May-28 5/8/2023 Planning Board May-29 6/11/2024 Planning Board Paul R 8 Elmwood Drive May-29 6/11/2024 School Committee Daniel 515 Berkley Street May-27 7/31/2024 School Committee Leisel 85 North Main St. May-28 5/28/2025 School Committee Tara 46 Burt Street May-27 5/15/2024 School Committee Fabith 6 Bonnie Dr May-28 5/8/2023 Selectman May-26 5/16/2023 Solectman School Death School Death School Committee Fabith 6 Bonnie Dr May-27 5/15/2024 School Committee Fabith 6 Bonnie Dr May-28 5/8/2023 Selectman School Death School Death School Death School Death School Death School Committee Fabith 6 Bonnie Dr May-26 5/16/2023 Town Clerk Connie 15 Elmwood Dr May-27 5/15/2024 Treasurer